HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 714 by Representative Crews

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, insert "A."
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 3, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
5 6 7 8	"(2) Ensure the privacy of a depositor's personal financial information or related data. (3) Prohibit the sale or distribution of a depositor's personal financial information or related data to any unaffiliated third party."
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10	On page 3, line 13, change "(2)" to "(4)"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12	On page 3, line 14, change "(3)" to "(5)"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 5
14	On page 3, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
15 16 17	"B. For the purposes of this Chapter, the treasurer shall not authorize or implement any rules or have any duties beyond those rules and duties required to make gold and silver a means of currency in the state."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 6
19	On page 4, delete lines 3 through 6, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
20 21 22 23 24	"D.(1) No currency, bullion, or specie, pursuant to this Chapter shall directly or indirectly be loaned or invested, or used to fund loans or investments in any instance by the depository, nor shall the treasurer or any person appointed as trustee by the treasurer authorize the funding of loans or investments with such currency, bullion, or specie."
25	AMENDMENT NO. 7
26	On page 4, at the end of line 9, insert the following:
27 28	"The depository shall not withhold the currency of any depositor or impose a waiting period on a depositor for the withdrawal of his currency."
29	AMENDMENT NO. 8
30	On page 6, at the end of line 23, insert the following:
31 32	"The state shall not incur any additional costs to the state general fund to administer the provisions of this Chapter."

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.